To the extent Chief shall determine, in its reasonable discretion, 
that the warranty claim is covered by the foregoing Limited Product Warranty, the following 
shall apply: 

A. Warranty Claims With Respect to Covered Non-Conforming Conditions Discovered Within 
the First Three Hundred Sixty Five (365) Days and Reported to Chief Within Thirty (30) 
Days of Discovery. In the case of a warranty claim which relates to a covered non- 
conforming condition that is discovered during the first three hundred sixty five (365) days 
of the Warranty Period and is reported to Chief as required by Section 4 within thirty (30) 
days of discovery as required by Section 3, Chief will, as Chief’s sole and exclusive 
obligation to the Reseller and the Original Owner, and as their sole and exclusive remedy,